M Gmaill Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>

RE: Received this email RE Casey Slone Claim

Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 12, 2024 at 6:48 PM
To: Kelly Lester <kellylester@bockmoninsurance.com>, Danny Bockmon <dannybockmon@bockmoninsurance.com>, Connie
Parker <connieparker@bockmoninsurance.com>, Stacey Gillespie <StaceyGillespie@bockmoninsurance.com>

Cc: Eric Powell <Powell.eric@marshalltexas.net>, Terrell Smith <smith.terrell@marshalltexas.net>,
casey@caseysloneconstruction.com, Alex Agnor <Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>, Anna Lane <alane@marshalltexas.net>,
"Audrey B (audreybsboutique@gmail.com)" <audreybsboutique@gmail.com>, Blackbird Bath <blackbirdbathlic@gmail.com>,
Chip <chiparledge@att.net>, Debbie Parker <dlparker1122@gmail.com>, dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com, Edward Allen
<edsportscenterdesigns@gmail.com>, Elmer Vargas <masterpiece2020@masterpiecebarbers.com>, Gwen Volk
<gwenvolk@gwenvolk.com>, Jackie <netxcowgirl@yahoo.com>, Jeanette Krohn <jnetwk@gmail.com>, Karen Bickerdike
<karenbickerdike@att.net>, Lacy Burson <burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>, Marcel Avelar <marcial.avelar@gmail.com>,
Maria - 1st Choice Personnel <maria@ 1stchoicepersonnel.net>, paige@gfapartners.com, Raigan Golladay
<royalcypress@outlook.com>, "Raven Lenz (BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com)" <BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com>, Reta Williams
<retawilliams21@gmail.com>, Steven O'Bryan <steven.obryan@gmail.com>, larry watts <trustisfirst@hotmail.com>

To: Continental Casualty Company,
Continental Insurance Company,
Texas Mutual Insurance Company

In Care Of:
Bockmon, Knight & Traylor Insurance Agency 450 E Loop 281 Suite C-1.
kellylester@bockmoninsurance.com
(903) 234-8505

Re: Formal Property Damage Claim - 303 N. Washington Avenue, Marshall, TX 75670 (Casey Slone
Construction, LLC) - CL2311915926

Dear Mr. Bockmon,

This email serves as a formal notification of a property damage claim at 303 N. Washington Avenue,
Marshall, TX 75670. This property damage is related to the work performed by Casey Slone Construction,
LLC, and insured under Certificate of Liability Insurance CL2311915926.

As you are the listed point of contact for Continental Casualty Company, Continental Insurance Company,
and Texas Mutual Insurance Company on this certificate, I kindly request that you forward this claim notice
to the appropriate insurance carrier.

I anticipate the insurers prompt acknowledgement of their receipt of this claim and the initiation of their
investigation process.

For your reference, copies of this notification are being sent to Casey Slone Construction, LL.C, the City of
Marshall, Texas, other witnesses of these events.

Respectfully,
Larry Watts
(903) 930-2071
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